
SALT LAKE COUNTY

Agenda Item

2001 So. State Street
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

File #: 24-1422

Requested Agenda Date:
2/27/2024

Requested Agenda Title:
Consideration of a Resolution Approving a Second Amendment to the Agreement Between Salt Lake County,
the Federal Highway Administration-Central Federal Lands Highway Division, and the US Forest Service for
Improvements on Mill Creek Canyon Road

Requested Agenda Item Description: Second Modification of the Fund Transfer Agreement with Federal
Lands Highway Division for the Upper Millcreek Road Improvement project (FLAP). This reflects the
increased local project match of $3,863,800.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Helen Peters

Time Needed: 10 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Vanessa Nelson

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes

SALT LAKE COUNTY Printed on 2/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

